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Broadband Forum Liaison To:
3GPP CT4 Chairman, Peter Schmitt <peter.schmitt@huawei.com>

From
Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu>

Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF Liaison Officer to 3GPP <manuel.paul@telekom.de>

Date: April 23, 2020

Subject: Use of PFCP for Disaggregated BNG

Dear colleagues,
 
[bookmark: _Hlk521881588]A Broadband Forum project named, Disaggregated BNG (WT-459), is now under a final approval process.  In this project, the BNG subscriber management function is separated between the control plane and user plane.  Broadband Forum have selected to utilize 3GPP defined protocol (TS 29.244), PFCP, between the control plane and user plane.   To support wireline use cases, the Broadband Forum defined vendor specific IEs following the corresponding guidelines defined in TS 29.244.  The Enterprise ID for these vendor specific IEs utilizes Broadband Forum IANA-assigned enterprise number (3561).
 
BBF kindly asks CT4 to take note of the above information and have attached WT-459 that is currently undergoing BBF final approval process.

Sincerely,

Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:
Liaisons at Broadband Forum <liaisons@broadband-forum.org>
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO <rmersh@broadband-forum.org>
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Member Support Manager <anowicki@broadband-forum.org>
David Allan, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director <david.i.allan@ericsson.com>
David Sinicrope, Broadband Forum Access and Transport Architecture Work Area Director <david.sinicrope@ericsson.com>

Broadband Forum Reference:
LIAISE-365

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings
A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/news-events/meetings/upcoming-bbf-meetings 

Attachments:
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